
Gwynedd-Mercy (7-4, 2-2 CSAC) -vs- Immaculata (7-5, 2-3 CSAC)
4/17/2010 at Immaculata, Pa. (Draper Walsh Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Gwynedd-Mercy Goals: Risner, Mason (3); Houk, Matt (2); Hetland, Stefan (2); Trueblood, Craig (1); Hummel, Nicholas (1); Bakeoven, Roy
(1) 
Assists: Coan, Nicholas (2); Trueblood, Craig (1); Houk, Matt (1); Hetland, Stefan (1); Hummel, Nicholas (1); Lane, Jon-Eric (1); Risner,
Mason (1) 
 
Immaculata Goals: Cacchio, John (4); Hartney, Tom (1); Tuscai, Ben (1); Keller, Joe (1); Dinneen, Brendan (1); Flanigan, Tim (1) 
Assists: Tuscai, Ben (3); Tuscai, Dante (2); Cacchio, John (2); Keller, Joe (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Draper Walsh Stadium
Penalties: Houk, Matt 1st/01:39; Hamlet, Brad 2nd/12:29; Hamlet, Brad 2nd/03:57; Tuscai, Ben 2nd/03:57; Henry, Michael 2nd/00:05;
Risner, Mason 3rd/06:01; Richter, Zachary 3rd/05:22; Loftin, Will 3rd/03:39; Litrenta, Nick 4th/07:48; Keller, Joe 4th/00:00; TEAM
4th/00:00
Officials: ALEX DAVIDSON; TIM CHECCHIA; KEVIN SCHAFER

Date: 4/17/2010
Attendance: 210

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Gwynedd-Mercy 2 2 1 5 10
Immaculata 3 1 3 2 9

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Gwynedd-Mercy 4 7 5 12 28
Immaculata 9 3 6 4 22

Shots On Goal
Gwynedd-Mercy 3 5 3 10 21
Immaculata 7 2 5 3 17

Saves
Gwynedd-Mercy 4 1 2 1 8
Immaculata 1 3 2 5 11

Turnovers
Gwynedd-Mercy 6 8 5 4 23
Immaculata 2 9 9 6 26

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Gwynedd-Mercy 2-3 2-3 3-4 3-3 10-13
Immaculata 4-4 1-7 3-6 3-4 11-21

Ground Balls
Gwynedd-Mercy 7 9 7 6 29
Immaculata 8 6 9 7 30

Face Offs
Gwynedd-Mercy 5 3 1 6 15
Immaculata 1 1 3 2 7

Extra Man Opportunities
Gwynedd-Mercy 0 2 1 1 1-4
Immaculata 1 1 2 0 2-4



Gwynedd-Mercy 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

A 5 Houk, Matt 2 1 3 4 0 2 0 -
1-

00:30

D 7 Richter, Zachary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
M 13 Hetland, Stefan 2 1 3 3 4 3 0 - -
M 15 Saggese, Chris 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 - -
D 20 Bracalenti, Ryan 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
M 21 Coan, Nicholas 0 2 2 4 3 2 0 - -
GK 23 Zagari, Richard 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
M 33 Kats, Robert 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 15-22 -

A 41 Risner, Mason 3 1 4 5 0 6 1 -
1-

01:00

D 44 Henry, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 -
1-

01:00
2 Hens, Kevin 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 - -
3 Trueblood, Craig 1 1 2 1 4 2 0 - -
4 Mills, Spenser 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
12 Mangin, Dustan 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 - -
14 O'Keefe, Ryley 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
17 Achor, Noah 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
18 Hummel, Nicholas 1 1 2 3 1 1 0 - -
22 Schmitt, Jonathan 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 - -
25 Devlin, Emmett 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
28 Bakeoven, Roy 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
32 Glaken, Benjamin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
38 Lane, Jon-Eric 0 1 1 0 3 1 0 - -

Totals 10 8 18 28 29 23 9 15-22
4-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
23 Zagari, Richard 60:00 9 8 W



Immaculata 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
D 2 Bassett, Max 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
M 4 Tuscai, Dante 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 - -
D 5 Klodarska, Dan 0 0 0 0 3 2 5 - -

D 9 Hamlet, Brad 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 -
2-

02:00
A 12 Cacchio, John 4 2 6 6 2 2 1 - -

M 15 Keller, Joe 1 1 2 5 4 7 1 1-1
1-

03:00
A 16 Dinneen, Brendan 1 0 1 4 2 1 0 - -
GK 18 Sim, Andrew 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - -
M 19 Smith, Jordan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
M 33 Boyd, Mike 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 - -

1 Hartney, Tom 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 - -

3 Tuscai, Ben 1 3 4 1 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
8 Nesci, Mike 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
10 Gahagan, Stone 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6-21 -
11 DeFeo, Chris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Flanigan, Tim 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
20 Glenn, Kevin 0 0 0 0 6 3 2 - -

27 Litrenta, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
30 Concannon, Robert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Carter, Andrew 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
32 Ravenfeld, Kurt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

37 Loftin, Will 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 -
1-

01:00

Totals 9 8 17 22 30 26 14 7-22
7-

11:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
18 Sim, Andrew 60:00 10 11 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By GMML IUML
1st 09:48 Cacchio, John Tuscai, Ben 0 1
1st 08:53 Trueblood, Craig Coan, Nicholas 1 1
1st 07:02 Keller, Joe Unassisted 1 2
1st 05:59 Flanigan, Tim Cacchio, John 1 3
1st 04:39 Bakeoven, Roy Unassisted 2 3
2nd 06:59 Hummel, Nicholas Trueblood, Craig 3 3
2nd 02:00 Cacchio, John Keller, Joe 3 4
2nd 00:44 Houk, Matt Risner, Mason 4 4
3rd 09:31 Cacchio, John Tuscai, Ben 4 5
3rd 05:41 Hartney, Tom (UP) Tuscai, Ben 4 6
3rd 04:58 Tuscai, Ben (UP) Tuscai, Dante 4 7
3rd 02:52 Risner, Mason (UP) Houk, Matt 5 7
4th 11:15 Houk, Matt Coan, Nicholas 6 7
4th 10:19 Hetland, Stefan Unassisted 7 7
4th 06:11 Dinneen, Brendan Cacchio, John 7 8
4th 05:13 Hetland, Stefan Lane, Jon-Eric 8 8
4th 02:24 Cacchio, John Tuscai, Dante 8 9
4th 01:33 Risner, Mason Hetland, Stefan 9 9
4th 00:09 Risner, Mason Hummel, Nicholas 10 9

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 01:39 GMML Houk, Matt 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 12:29 IUML Hamlet, Brad 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 03:57 IUML Hamlet, Brad 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 03:57 IUML Tuscai, Ben 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 00:05 GMML Henry, Michael 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 06:01 GMML Risner, Mason 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 05:22 GMML Richter, Zachary 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 03:39 IUML Loftin, Will 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 07:48 IUML Litrenta, Nick 01:00 SLASHING
4th 00:00 IUML Keller, Joe 03:00 MATCH
4th 00:00 IUML TEAM 03:00 MATCH


